Competition Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team Score Individual
1 Lancashire 686 556
2  Merseyside 606 476
3  Greater Manchester 580 500
4 Cheshire 565 465

P8
60
70
40
50

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village

4x2
70
60
40
50

Date
17 Mar 2024



Athlete Results

Competition:

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls

BibNo Athlete

Ranking
1

2=

2=

104 Olivia O Connor
97 Ellie Barker

111 Darcy Hawthorn

113 Eva Whiteside

112 Lucie Duckett

115 Mia Murphy

120 Maddison Smith

123 Heather Grant

105 E Rourke

109 N Koulief

116 Hannah Davies
98 Anjola Jolayemi

106 Ire Funby-Olefuko

107 A Evans

108 N Prokop

122 Isabelle George

121 Harriet George

102 Amy Ferris

119 Rebecca Goddard

101 Eloise Tickle

114 Charlotte Potts
99 Summer Thompson

100 Jaycee Morrison

117 Emily Gallagher

118 Molly Mulcahy

Team

Greater Manchester
Cheshire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Merseyside
Merseyside

Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
Lancashire
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
Merseyside
Merseyside
Cheshire
Merseyside
Cheshire
Lancashire
Cheshire

Cheshire
Lancashire
Merseyside

Leigh Sports Village

Venue:
2LR 4LR
47
50
50
47
44
46
42
48
36
38
44
40
34
34
36
40
42
32
38
31
28
31
30

S

50
44

34

28

SB SLJ
48
50
48 46
50 42
40
42 44
40
38
36
44
34
30
46
34
38 30
36
32
32

vJ

47

50
40

Date
17 Mar 2024



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Lancashire
Merseyside

Greater Manchester
Cheshire

Comp No Name
97 Ellie Barker
97 Ellie Barker
97 Ellie Barker
98 Anjola Jolayemi
98 Anjola Jolayemi
98 Anjola Jolayemi
99 Summer Thompson
99 Summer Thompson
99 Summer Thompson
100 Jaycee Morrison
100 Jaycee Morrison
100 Jaycee Morrison
101 Eloise Tickle
101 Eloise Tickle
101 Eloise Tickle
102 Amy Ferris
102 Amy Ferris
102 Amy Ferris

Score
686
606
580
565

Event
4LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
VJ
4LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
VJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
VJ

Individual

556
476
500
465

P8
60
70
40
50

Perf1
491
6.88
2.38
24.5
4.46

51
1:00.1
3.99
1.84
30.0
55

35
1:00.1
63
1.67
25.9
73

40

Venue:

Cheshire (yellow)

Leigh Sports Village

4x2
70

60
40
50

Perf2

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Perf3

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Perf4

Best
491
6.88
2.38
24.5
4.46
51
1:00.1
3.99
1.84
30.0
55

35
1:00.1
63
1.67
25.9
73

40

Date

17 Mar 2024
Ranking Points
1 50

4 44

1 50

6 40
11 30
4 44
10= 31
12 28
10 32
11 30
10 32
12 28
10= 31
7 38
11 30
10 32
3 46
11 30



Team Results Greater Manchester (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Lancashire 686 556 60 70
2  Merseyside 606 476 70 60
3  Greater Manchester 580 500 40 40
4 Cheshire 565 465 50 50
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
104  Olivia O Connor 2LR 23.7 23.7 2= 47
104  Olivia O Connor S 8.83 0.00 0.00 8.83 1 50
104  Olivia O Connor SLJ 2.30 0.00 0.00 2.30 2 48
105 E Rourke 2LR 25.0 25.0 8 36
105 E Rourke SB 68 68 5 42
105 E Rourke SLJ 2.21 0.00 0.00 2.21 4 44
106 Ire Funby-Olefuko 2LR 25.3 25.3 9 34
106 Ire Funby-Olefuko S 4.49 0.00 0.00 4.49 10 32
106 Ire Funby-Olefuko VJ 56 0 0 56 2= 47
107 AEvans 4LR 53.8 53.8 9 34
107 AEvans S 6.08 0.00 0.00 6.08 5 42
107 AEvans SLJ 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 8 36
108 N Prokop 4LR 53.6 53.6 8 36
108 N Prokop SB 70 70 4 44
108 N Prokop VJ 44 0 0 44 10 32
109 N Koulief 4LR 53.4 53.4 7 38
109 N Koulief SB 65 65 6 40
109 N Koulief VJ 50 0 0 50 5 42



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Lancashire 686 556 60 70
2  Merseyside 606 476 70 60
3  Greater Manchester 580 500 40 40
4 Cheshire 565 465 50 50
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
111 Darcy Hawthorn 2LR 23.6 23.6 1 50
111 Darcy Hawthorn SB 80 80 2 48
111 Darcy Hawthorn SLJ 2.23 0.00 0.00 2.23 3 46
112 Lucie Duckett 2LR 23.9 23.9 4 44
112  Lucie Duckett SB 81 81 1 50
112 Lucie Duckett SLJ 214 0.00 0.00 214 5 42
113 Eva Whiteside 2LR 23.7 23.7 2= 47
113 Eva Whiteside S 7.33 0.00 0.00 7.33 2 48
113 Eva Whiteside VJ 56 0 0 56 2= 47
114  Charlotte Potts 4LR 9:13.0 9:13.0 12 28
114  Charlotte Potts SB 62 62 8 36
114  Charlotte Potts \A 47 0 0 47 9 34
115 Mia Murphy 4LR 51.8 51.8 3 46
115  Mia Murphy S 5.73 0.00 0.00 5.73 7 38
115  Mia Murphy VJ 63 0 0 63 1 50
116 Hannah Davies 4LR 52.2 52.2 4 44
116 Hannah Davies S 5.29 0.00 0.00 5.29 8 36
116 Hannah Davies SLJ 2.02 0.00 0.00 2.02 7 38

117  Emily Gallagher S 6.02 0.00 0.00 6.02



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Lancashire 686 556 60 70
2  Merseyside 606 476 70 60
3  Greater Manchester 580 500 40 40
4  Cheshire 565 465 50 50
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
119 Rebecca Goddard 2LR 24.7 24.7 7 38
119 Rebecca Goddard S 4.71 0.00 0.00 4.71 9 34
119 Rebecca Goddard SLJ 1.93 0.00 0.00 1.93 9 34
120 Maddison Smith 2LR 24.3 24.3 5 42
120 Maddison Smith S 6.89 0.00 0.00 6.89 3 46
120 Maddison Smith VJ 49 0 0 49 6 40
121 Harriet George 4LR 52.3 52.3 5 42
121 Harriet George SB 52 52 11 30
121 Harriet George VJ 48 0 0 48 7= 37
122 Isabelle George 4LR 52.4 52.4 6 40
122 Isabelle George SB 60 60 9 34
122 Isabelle George VJ 48 0 0 48 7= 37
123 Heather Grant 4LR 49.3 49.3 2 48
123 Heather Grant S 5.75 0.00 0.00 5.75 6 40
123 Heather Grant SLJ 2.04 0.00 0.00 2.04 6 40



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 111 Darcy Hawthorn 23.6 50

2= Greater Manchester Orange 104 Olivia O Connor 23.7 47

= Lancashire Red 113 Eva Whiteside 23.7 47

4 Lancashire Red 112 Lucie Duckett 23.9 44

5 Merseyside White 120 Maddison Smith 24.3 42

6 Cheshire Yellow 98 Anjola Jolayemi 24.5 40

7 Merseyside White 119 Rebecca Goddard 247 38

8 Greater Manchester Orange 105 E Rourke 25.0 36

9 Greater Manchester Orange 106 Ire Funby-Olefuko 253 34

10 Cheshire Yellow 102 Amy Ferris 25.9 32

11 Cheshire Yellow 100 Jaycee Morrison 30.0 30



Results Sheet

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Cheshire Yellow 97 Ellie Barker
2 Merseyside White 123 Heather Grant
3 Lancashire Red 115 Mia Murphy
4 Lancashire Red 116 Hannah Davies
5 Merseyside White 121 Harriet George
6 Merseyside White 122 Isabelle George
7 Greater Manchester Orange 109 N Koulief
8 Greater Manchester Orange 108 N Prokop
9 Greater Manchester Orange 107 A Evans
10= Cheshire Yellow 99 Summer Thompson
10= Cheshire Yellow 101 Eloise Tickle
12 Lancashire Red 114 Charlotte Potts

Best

49.1
49.3
51.8
52.2
52.3
52.4
53.4
53.6
53.8
1:00.1
1:00.1
9:13.0

4 Lap Race

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
31
31
28

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 02 Greater Manchester Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:42.8
1:43.2
1:52.6
1:52.8

Performance

1:42.8
1:43.2
1:52.6
1:52.8

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 03 Lancashire Red
2 04 Merseyside White
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 02 Greater Manchester Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:33.8
1:36.2
1:36.4
1:39.4

Performance

1:33.8
1:36.2
1:36.4
1:39.4

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Greater Manchester Orange 104 Olivia O Connor
2 Lancashire Red 113 Eva Whiteside
3 Merseyside White 120 Maddison Smith
4 Cheshire Yellow 97 Ellie Barker
5 Greater Manchester Orange 107 A Evans
6 Merseyside White 123 Heather Grant
7 Lancashire Red 115 Mia Murphy
8 Lancashire Red 116 Hannah Davies
9 Merseyside White 119 Rebecca Goddard
10 Greater Manchester Orange 106 Ire Funby-Olefuko
11 Cheshire Yellow 98 Anjola Jolayemi
12 Cheshire Yellow 99 Summer Thompson
Lancashire Red 117 Emily Gallagher

Best

8.83
7.33
6.89
6.88
6.08
5.75
5.73
5.29
4.71
4.49
4.46
3.99
6.02

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28

Shot

Date
17 Mar 2024



Competition:

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls

Ranking

_

20O OWoO~NOOODAWN=-

Team

Lancashire
Lancashire
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
Cheshire
Lancashire
Merseyside
Cheshire
Merseyside

Results Sheet

Colour

Red
Red
Yellow
Orange
Orange
Orange
Yellow
Red
White
Yellow
White

BibNo

112
111
102
108
105
109
101
114
122
100
121

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village

Name

Lucie Duckett
Darcy Hawthorn
Amy Ferris

N Prokop

E Rourke

N Koulief
Eloise Tickle
Charlotte Potts
Isabelle George
Jaycee Morrison
Harriet George

Total

81
80
73
70
68
65
63
62
60
55
52

Speed Bounce

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name

1 Cheshire Yellow 97 Ellie Barker
2 Greater Manchester Orange 104 Olivia O Connor
3 Lancashire Red 111 Darcy Hawthorn
4 Greater Manchester Orange 105 E Rourke
5 Lancashire Red 112 Lucie Duckett
6 Merseyside White 123 Heather Grant
7 Lancashire Red 116 Hannah Davies
8 Greater Manchester Orange 107 A Evans
9 Merseyside White 119 Rebecca Goddard
10 Cheshire Yellow 99 Summer Thompson
11 Cheshire Yellow 101 Eloise Tickle

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.38
2.30
2.23
2.21
2.14
2.04
2.02
2.00
1.93
1.84
1.67

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Lancashire Red 115 Mia Murphy 63 50
2= Greater Manchester Orange 106 Ire Funby-Olefuko 56 47
2= Lancashire Red 113 Eva Whiteside 56 47
4 Cheshire Yellow 98 Anjola Jolayemi 51 44
5 Greater Manchester Orange 109 N Koulief 50 42
6 Merseyside White 120 Maddison Smith 49 40
= Merseyside White 121 Harriet George 48 37
= Merseyside White 122 Isabelle George 48 37
9 Lancashire Red 114 Charlotte Potts 47 34
10 Greater Manchester Orange 108 N Prokop 44 32
11 Cheshire Yellow 102 Amy Ferris 40 30

12 Cheshire Yellow 100 Jaycee Morrison 35 28

Date
17 Mar 2024



